H.R. No. 23

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Corbin Heinchon and Brittany Fucik Heinchon of 2 Austin are celebrating their first wedding anniversary on 3 January 29, 2023, and they may indeed reflect with joy on the 4 rewarding relationship they have shared; and

5 WHEREAS, On that memorable day in 2022, Corbin Heinchon and 6 the former Brittany Fucik exchanged the vows of matrimony at Saint 7 Albert the Great Catholic Church in Austin, and over the course of 8 their marriage, they have found in each other a loving life partner; 9 and

WHEREAS, The couple first met in 2017 while they were both 10 11 attending university in Austin, and they quickly bonded over their 12 shared interests in art, movies, and unique Austin activities; her creativity combined with his organizational skills led them to 13 14 discover many interesting events around town, and they also enjoyed hosting fun gatherings of their own; after a joyous period of 15 16 dating, Mr. Heinchon proposed to his future wife on December 12, 2020, at a scenic overlook on the campus of St. Edward's 17 University; and 18

WHEREAS, Corbin Heinchon and Brittany Fucik Heinchon have brought to their marriage laughter, kindness, and devotion, and it is a pleasure to join them in celebrating this special milestone in their lives; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 88th Texas
Legislature hereby congratulate Corbin Heinchon and Brittany Fucik

1

Heinchon on their first wedding anniversary and extend to them sincere best wishes for continued happiness; and, be it further RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for the couple as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Cole

H.R. No. 23

H.R. No. 23

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 23 was adopted by the House on March 8, 2023, by the following vote: Yeas 140, Nays 0, 2 present, not voting.

Chief Clerk of the House